

## Wayne State University Student Senate 5 December 2024

## Resolution 2425-06

<u>SPONSORS:</u> Hayden Johnson (President, Member at Large); Hassan Ezzeddine (Vice President, Member at Large); Cordelia Krajewski (Director of Government Affairs, Member at Large); Charlie Rougny (Director Community Affairs, Member at Large); Ann Mascarenhas (Member at Large); Jasmine Farhat (Member at Large); Ahmed Mauri (Member at Large)

A resolution to honor **Angelo Alexander** as a Member Emeritus for his involvement and dedication to enhancing student life at Wayne State University through his service on the Wayne State University Student Senate.

## THE WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY STUDENT SENATE ENACT:

- **WHEREAS, Angelo Alexander** served as the Law School Representative for the 2024-25 term; **AND**,
- WHEREAS, Through his service on the Wayne State University Student Senate, *Angelo Alexander* has contributed to the effort for securing a better student experience at Wayne State University in furtherance of the Wayne State University Student Senate's mission and purpose; **AND**,
- WHEREAS, Angelo Alexander has gone above and beyond through each of his roles to ensure the senate maintains its focus as the campus' central student government; AND,
- **WHEREAS, Angelo Alexander** has taken the time to foster an inclusive environment for the senate to welcome all new members and build relationships with all involved with the Senate; **AND**,
- WHEREAS, Angelo Alexander has worked tirelessly to ensure that Wayne State University is being left a better place after he is no longer a student here, because this campus and this community is one that he truly cares about so deeply that he put so many hours into it to ensure its success and prosperity; AND,
- **NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Wayne State University Student Senate recognizes and thanks *Angelo Alexander* for his contributions to the Wayne State University Student Senate; **AND**,
- **AND FINALLY, BE IT ORDERED**, that *Angelo Alexander* is now recognized as a Member Emeritus of the Wayne State University Student Senate, which entitles him to all

of the powers and authorities of this status as listed in the Wayne State University Student Senate Bylaws.

**MOVED** to approve **Angelo Alexander** as a Member Emeritus made by Senator Krajewski AND **SECONDED** by Senator Mascarenhas.

FINAL ACTION TAKEN	X		UNANIMOUS	12/05/2024
	PASSED	FAILED	VOTE	DATE

**VOTE APPROVED BY:** 

**HAYDEN JOHNSON** 

Student Senate President